Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GreenHeart Global LLC    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: GreenHeart Global, Inc.  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 1148 E. 18th Street, No. 5  City: Oakland  State: California	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 4, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 94606  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1) 78,919,912 4) 77/218,307 2) 78/919,995 3) 77/218,001 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1) GREENHEART GLOBAL 4) D/TTO (2) GREENHEART GLOBAL and Design 3) DITTO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Stuart J. Friedman     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 3.41) \$ 115.00	
Street Address: 28930 Ridge Road	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> </ul>	
City: Mt. Airy         State: MD       Zip: 21771         Phone Number: 301-829-1003         Fax Number: 301-829-4107         Email Address: sfriedman@hughes.net	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8526 Expiration Date March. 2008  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Stuart J. Friedman Name of Person Signing	January 14, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0468

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GreenHeart Global LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 565 Santa Ray Avenue, Oakland, California 94610, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. applications for trademark registration (hereinafter referred to as APPLICATIONS) listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto for the marks covered by such APPLICATIONS;

WHEREAS, GreenHeart Global, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1148 E. 18th St., No. 5, Oakland, CA 94606, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is a successor to Assignor's business or to that portion of Assignor's business to which the APPLICATIONS listed in Schedule "A" pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignor's business under the APPLICATIONS listed in Schedule "A" is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS and the marks covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATIONS, and the marks covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor on the date indicated below.

GREENHEART GLOBAL LI

By:

Name:

Gary Barker, President

Subscribed and swom to before me this  $\frac{4^{100}}{100}$ 

day of January, 2008.

JOHA AN THONY FABELA

OOVIM #1639966

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 
AI AMEDIA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. January 21, 2010

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0469

- 2 -

## **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Application No.	<u>Mark</u>
U.S.	78/919,912	GREENHEART GLOBAL
U.S.	78/919,995	GREENHEART GLOBAL and Design
U.S.	77/218,001	DITTO
U.S.	77,218,307	DITTO HANGERS and Design

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0470